ORM PTO-1595 04 - 2	<u>28-2006 —</u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
MB  No.  0651-0011  (exp.  4/94)		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten 103	3227834	ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		of receiving party(ies):
Keith Carpenter Craig Hockman	Name: <u>Diebold, Inc</u>	corporated 2
Willis Miller	Internal Address:	00.5 0
Laura Drozda Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		1/43 1/43
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 59	95 Mayfair Road
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other	City: <u>North Canton</u>	State: <u>OH</u> ZIP: <u>44720</u>
Execution Date: January 17, 2006	Additional name(s) & address	(es) attached? Yes 🗶 No
Additional numbers		
	attached? Yes 🗶 N	
		lications and patents involved:
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved:
<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ul>	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	
<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: <u>Ralph E. Jocke</u></li> </ul>	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	lications and patents involved: $1$
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	lications and patents involved:
<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: <u>Ralph E. Jocke</u></li> <li>Internal Address: <u>WALKER &amp; JOCKE</u></li> </ul>	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	lications and patents involved: $1$ 3.41) $\$$ 40.00 e charged to deposit account
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Ralph E. Jocke</u> Internal Address: <u>WALKER &amp; JOCKE</u> Street Address: <u>231 South Broadway</u>	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed X Authorized to be	lications and patents involved: $1$ 3.41) $( 40.00 )$ a charged to deposit account nber:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Ralph E. Jocke</u> Internal Address: <u>WALKER &amp; JOCKE</u> Street Address: <u>231 South Broadway</u>	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed X Authorized to be 8. Deposit account nun 09-0428 (InterBold)	lications and patents involved: $1$ 3.41) $( 40.00 )$ a charged to deposit account nber:
b. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Ralph E. Jocke         Internal Address:       WALKER & JOCKE         Street Address:       231 South Broadway         City:       Medina         State:       OHZIP:	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed X Authorized to be 8. Deposit account nun 09-0428 (InterBold)	lications and patents involved: $1$ 3.41) $(40.00)$ a charged to deposit account mber:
i. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Ralph E. Jocke         Internal Address:       WALKER & JOCKE         Street Address:       231 South Broadway         City:       Medina         State:       OH         ZIP:       44256         DO N         . Statement and signature.	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed X Authorized to be 8. Deposit account nun <u>09-0428 (InterBold)</u> (Attach duplicate cop	lications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Ralph E. Jocke</u> Internal Address: <u>WALKER &amp; JOCKE</u> Street Address: <u>231 South Broadway</u> City: <u>Medina</u> State: <u>OH</u> <u>ZIP: 44256</u> DO N DO N	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed X Authorized to be 8. Deposit account nun <u>09-0428 (InterBold)</u> (Attach duplicate cop	lications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Ralph E. Jocke</u> Internal Address: <u>WALKER &amp; JOCKE</u> Street Address: <u>231 South Broadway</u> City: <u>Medina</u> State: <u>OH</u> <u>ZIP: 44256</u> DO N DO N 5. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document.	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed X Authorized to be 8. Deposit account nun <u>09-0428 (InterBold)</u> (Attach duplicate cop	lications and patents involved:
i. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Ralph E. Jocke         Internal Address:       WALKER & JOCKE         Street Address:       231 South Broadway         City:       Medina       State:       OH ZIP:       44256         Do N         Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infetthe original document.         Ralph E. Jocke       Mame of Person Signing	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed X Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 09-0428 (InterBold) (Attach duplicate cop IOT USE THIS SPACE	lications and patents involved: 3.41) \$ 40.00 a charged to deposit account and any attached copy is a true copy of Y/20/2006 Date 23
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph E. Jocke Internal Address: WALKER & JOCKE Street Address: 231 South Broadway City: Medina State: OHZIP: 44256 DO N 5. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infe the original document. Ralph E. Jocke Name of Person Signing	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed X Authorized to be 8. Deposit account nun 09-0428 (InterBold) (Attach duplicate cop IOT USE THIS SPACE Formation is true and correct and Signature ag cover sheet, attachments, and do	lications and patents involved: 3.41) \$ 40.00 a charged to deposit account and any attached copy is a true copy of Y/20/2006 Date 23
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Ralph E. Jocke</u> Internal Address: <u>WALKER &amp; JOCKE</u> Street Address: <u>231 South Broadway</u> City: <u>Medina</u> State: <u>OH</u> <u>ZIP: 44256</u> DO N DO N DO N D. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document. Ralph E. Jocke Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includin	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed X Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 09-0428 (InterBold) (Attach duplicate cop IOT USE THIS SPACE	lications and patents involved: 3.41) \$ 40.00 a charged to deposit account and any attached copy is a true copy of Y/20/2006 Date 23
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Ralph E. Jocke</u> Internal Address: <u>WALKER &amp; JOCKE</u> Street Address: <u>231 South Broadway</u> City: <u>Medina</u> <u>State: OH</u> <u>ZIP: 44256</u> DO N DO N DO N D. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info</i> <i>the original document</i> . Ralph E. Jocke Name of Person Signing <u>Total number of pages includin</u> Mail documents to be recorded Commissioner of Patent Washing	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed X Authorized to be 8. Deposit account nun 09-0428 (InterBold) (Attach duplicate cop IOT USE THIS SPACE Cormation is true and correct a Signature g cover sheet, attachments, and do	lications and patents involved: 1 3.41) $\$ 40.00$ a charged to deposit account aber: y of this page if paying by deposit account) and any attached copy is a true copy of $\frac{1}{\sqrt{20/2006}}$ Date cument: 23

#### Additional names of conveying parties:

ł

i i

ī

.

Paul Burns Thomas B. Phillips John C. Valcore H. Thomas Graef Edward L. Laskowski James Meek Martin J. Brown Todd Galloway Robert W. Barnett Mike Ryan James R. Kay Mark A. Ward David A. Peters Greg Miller Arindam Laha Joseph M. Altier

a

For: U.S. RightsFor: U.S. ApplicationsBy: Inventor(s)

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS: Keith Carpenter, Craig Hockman, Willis Miller, Laura Drozda, Paul Burns, Thomas B. Phillips, John C. Valcore, H. Thomas Graef, Edward L. Laskowski, James Meek, Martin J. Brown, Todd Galloway, Robert W. Barnett, Mike Ryan, James R. Kay, Mark A. Ward, David A. Peters, Greg Miller, Arindam Laha and Joe Altier hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Diebold, Incorporated 5995 Mayfair Road North Canton, OH 44720 Nationality: U.S.

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements in the inventions which are disclosed in the applications entitled:

#### **AUTOMATED BANKING MACHINE**

and which are found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21)

patent application having Attorney Docket No. D-1277 R3 +2 executed on even date herewith,

and any legal equivalents thereof, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patents to be obtained for said inventions by the above applications or any continuations, divisions, renewals, or substitutes thereof, and as to letters patents any reissues or re-examinations thereof.

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights---page 1 of 21)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 17th day of January 2006.

KAR Enpely Signature of Keith Carpenter

Signature of Keith Carpenter 999 Renninger Road, Unit 9 Akron, OH 44319 U.S. Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights-page 2 of 21)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 17th day of January 2006.

I

nay Horpenn

Signature of Craig Hockman 2615 Cottington NW North Canton, OH 44720 U.S. Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights-page 3 of 21)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 17th day of January 2006.

Signature of Willis Miller

Signature of Willis Miller 2196 Woodbrook Trail Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44223 U.S. Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights-page 4 of 21)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 17th day of January 2006.

l

Signature of Laura Drozda 2685 Fordham Circle, NW North Canton, OH 44720 U.S. Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights---page 5 of 21)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 17th day of January 2006.

I

Paul 9 Burs

Signature of Paul Burns 185 Forest Brook Blvd Munroe Falls, OH 44262 US Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights-page 6 of 21)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 17th day of January 2006.

Thom B/thig

Signature of Thomas B. Phillips 10122 Thomas Payne Circle Charlotte, NC 28277 US Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights-page 7 of 21)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 17th day of January 2006.

I

John G. Valcore

Signature of John C. Valcore 5735 Londonairy Blvd Hudson, OH 44236 US Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights-page 8 of 21)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 17th day of January 2006.

Themasa

Signature of H. Thomas Graef Box 287 Bolivar, OH 44612 US Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights-page 9 of 21)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 17th day of January 2006.

Signature of Edward L. Laskowski 6154 Winchester Drive Seven Hills, OH 44131 US Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights-page 10 of 21)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 17th day of January 2006.

Signature of James Meek

6398 Harbor Drive NW Canton, OH 44718 US Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights-page 11 of 21)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 17th day of January 2006.

Signature of Martin J. Brown 925 Field Street, NW Canton, OH 44709 US Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights--page 12 of 21)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 17th day of January 2006.

I

Jodd Gulloway Signature of Todd Galloway

Signature of Todd Galloway 5070 Quail Hill Street, NW, Apt E North Canton, OH 44720 US Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights-page 13 of 21)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 17th day of January 2006.

Signature of Robert W. Barnett 5994 Sunscape Drive Louisville, OH 44641 US Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights-page 14 of 21)

ł

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 17th day of January 2006.

Signature of Mike Ryan 1403 44th Street, NE Canton, OH 44714 US Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights---page 15 of 21)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 17th day of January 2006.

I

Signature of James R. Kay

1441 Tumbleweed Street, NE Uniontown, OH 44685 US Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights-page 16 of 21)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 17th day of January 2006.

I

hal-

Signature of Mark A. Ward 7812 Peachmont Ave, NW, Apt L-7 North Canton, OH 44720 US Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights-page 17 of 21)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 17th day of January 2006.

I

Signature of David A. Peters 494 Brian Drive Tallmadge, OH 44278 US Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights-page 18 of 21)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 17th day of January 2006.

I

Signature of Greg Miller

Signature of Greg Miller 5227 Sherman Church Ave., SW Canton, OH 44706 U.S. Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights-page 19 of 21)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 17th day of January 2006.

I

Signature of Arindam Laha 6556 Wise Avenue, NW, Apt. H North Canton, OH 44720 U.S. Nationality: India

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights-page 20 of 21)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 17th day of January 2006.

Signature of Joe Altier 1836 Fairway Drive Uniontown, OH 44685 U.S. Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights-page 21 of 21)

# PATENT REEL: 017815 FRAME: 0527

RECORDED: 04/21/2006